

**16-C-00018 Sulphur Springs Pumping Station Concrete Repairs**  
**Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., November 22, 2016**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Innovative Masonry Restoration LLC		Merit Construction Services, Inc		TLC Diversified, Inc		Proshot Concrete, Inc		
				Approx.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	Furnish and install (2) skylights, (9) aluminum access covers, and (2) supply fan FRP intake vent extensions, remove exhaust structure and construct infill concrete slab at opening, temporarily relocate (2) chemical tanks and all associated miscellaneous work	L.S.	1		\$ 27,580.00	\$27,580.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00
200.1	Concrete Restoration, up to 1" thick; includes removal of unsound concrete	S.F.	1,600	\$ 25.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$41,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$57,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$131,200.00	
200.2	Concrete Restoration, greater than 1" to 3" thick; includes removal of unsound concrete	S.F.	500	\$ 55.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$90,000.00	
200.3	Concrete Restoration, greater than 3" thick to 5" thick with doweling rebar; includes removal of unsound concrete	S.F.	200	\$ 65.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$19,600.00	\$ 128.00	\$25,600.00	\$ 687.00	\$137,400.00	
200.4.1	Repair Concrete Cracks - Type 1 (20 mils to 1/4")	L.F.	100	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$17,500.00	
200.4.2	Repair Concrete Cracks - Type 2 (1/4" or Greater)	L.F.	100	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$25,000.00	
200.5	Remove existing Polyurea Coating and install new Protective Coating System on Screen Room Ceiling	S.F.	1,200	\$ 22.50	\$27,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$80,400.00	
200.6	Remove existing detached T-lock PVC lining around wet well openings and apply Concrete Polymer Paste (CPP) @125 mils	S.F.	400	\$ 25.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$45,600.00	
200.7	Proposed Floor Coating System	S.F.	2,300	\$ 15.00	\$34,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$50,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$71,300.00	
200.8	Concrete column repair with 4" thick concrete wrap	S.F.	70	\$ 85.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 66.00	\$4,620.00	\$ 127.00	\$8,890.00	\$ 988.00	\$69,160.00	
200.9	Wall remedial repair (6" thick)	S.F.	100	\$ 105.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 167.00	\$16,700.00	\$ 692.00	\$69,200.00	
400.1	Mobilization - Area 1	L.S.	1	\$ 56,500.00	\$56,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
500	Contingency	L.S.	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$286,530.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$301,420.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$394,790.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$821,760.00</b>
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>												
						Bids Received By:		<i>Jim Greiner</i>				
						Jim Greiner, P.E.						
						City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department						
						306 E. Jackson Street - 4N						
						Tampa, FL 33602						